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Produits

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

30/03/2016

31/03/2016

01/04/2016

29/03/2016

29/03/2016

30/03/2016

31/03/2016

31/03/2016

01/04/2016

01/04/2016

Référence

2016.0380

2016.0382

2016.0387

2016.0374

2016.AMC

2016.AMD

2016.AMG

2016.AMI

2016.AMJ

2016.AML

Type de notification

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Germany

Sweden

Italy

Belgium

Belgium

Germany

Spain

France

France

Germany

Pays concernés

Germany (D), Vietnam (O)
INFOSAN, Netherlands, Sweden (D),
Vietnam (O)

Italy, Spain (O)

Belgium (D), Commission Services,
INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)

Belgium, Iran (0), United Kingdom
Germany, Iran (O)

China (0), Spain

France, Turkey (O)

China (0), France

Germany, Turkey (O)

Objet

histamine (101; 339 mg/kg - ppm) in canned tuna from Vietnam

histamine (400 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen marlin loins from Vietnam, via
the Netherlands

mercury (0.82 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled seabream (Diplodus sargus)
from Spain

imazalil (11 mg/kg - ppm) in grapefruit from Turkey, via the
Netherlands

aflatoxins (B1 = 43; Tot. =46 / B1 = 72; Tot. = 77 ug/kg - ppb) in
pistachios in shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.1; Tot. = 10.9 / B1 = 8.9; Tot. = 9.1 ug/kg - ppb) in
pistachio nuts with shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 5.1; Tot. = 7.8 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from
China

aflatoxins (B1 = 18.6; Tot. = 20 / B1 = 16.2; Tot. = 30 pg/kg - ppb) in
shelled pistachios from Turkey

aflatoxins (Tot. = 5.2 ug/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 14.98; Tot. = 18.62 ug/kg - ppb) in roasted hazelnut
kernels from Turkey

Réglementation

Teneur max =
200mg/kg
Teneur max =
200mg/kg
Teneur max =
0,5mg/kg

LMR = 5mg/kg

B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=8ug/keg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4ug/kg
B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
B1=>5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg




